

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.19 OF 2016

(Jayawant @ Jayant s/o Sudhakar Kalmegh Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 16th MARCH, 2016.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

Admit.

Shri H.R. Dhumale, the learned A.G.P. waives
service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Service by R.P.A.D in addition to regular
mode, is allowed.

Call for R & P.

JUDGE