

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2016

Jayawant @ Jayant S/o Sudhakar KalmeghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through The Collector,RESPONDENT
Yavatmal And Others

AP KALMEGH for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

Shri A P Kalmegh, Adv./Appellant, Mrs. R V Sharma, AGP/R-1
and 2. By Consent , list this matter on 15/12/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)