



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.19/2016

[ Jayawant @ Jayant s/o Sudhakar Kalmegh Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others ]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.P.Kalmegh, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. M.A.Kadu, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 15.12.2025.

1. The learned AGP appearing for respondent nos.1 and 2 seeks time in the matter.
2. List the matter after Christmas Vacation.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)