

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2016

Jayawant @ Jayant S/o Sudhakar Kalmegh ....PETITIONER  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through The Collector, ....RESPONDENT  
Yavatmal And Others

Adv. S.M. GOLHAR h/f Adv. AP KALMEGH for Appellant.  
Mrs. SNEHA DHOTE, ASSTT. GOVERNMENT PLEADER  
for Respondent nos. 1 & 2.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE**  
**J**

**DATE :**       **17th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for Appellant S.O. after 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**